CALB Player / Parent Contract 2018 Season

The following is a contract to be signed by both parent and player. The contract discusses the majority of rules and guidelines to be followed by those involved with the American Legion program in the city of Cabot.

- 1. All players and parents will approach each game, practice and team function with the utmost respect for the game, the opponent and each other. The American Legion of Sportsmanship asks that the players keep a sound soul and a clean mind, and our program will accept nothing less.
- 2. Any young man committed to Cabot American Legion for the summer of 2018 must recognize that this commitment will be held as the major priority over other baseball commitments. Any player who misses a game or practice due to involvement with another baseball team or organization is subject to termination at the discretion of the coach. School functions (basketball camp, 7 on 7), as long as they are discussed with the head coach prior to the event, are permissible.
- 3. Personal and team appearance will be stressed and upheld. Players and coaches alike will be in proper, team issued uniform at each contest. Players and coaches will wear no jewelry and will keep a haircut conducive with playing summer baseball.
- 4. The head coaches will be available to discuss the direction of the program, player development, etc. At no time will discussion involving playing time with parents or guardians be acceptable. Legion baseball is present to develop young men and baseball players. Personal glorification is and always will be secondary.
- 5. Finally, transportation issues must be handled prior to the season. All players wishing to use their own vehicle must fill out the attached transportation release form. If this sheet is not returned, the player will be expected to travel with a coach or other adult driver.
- 6. Any item not discussed above will be handled at the discretion of the American Legion Board and the coaching staff.

By signing below, I acknowledge and understand all rules and regulations set forth by the Cabot American Legion Parent / Player Contract.

Parent / Guardian Name (Print)	Parent / Guardian Signature	Date
 Player Name (Print)	Player Signature	 Date

CALB Transportation Release

By signing below I release the Cabot American Legion Program from any responsibility regarding the transportation of my player during the 2018 summer season and I am allowing my player to drive his own vehicle or ride with other players to road games.

Parent / Guardian Name (Print)	Parent / Guardian Signature	Date